

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3229

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 April 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to litigation cases bought against the Trust since 2010.

- 1. How many litigation cases have been brought against the trust since 2010? (Please provide a breakdown per year)
- 2. For each litigation case brought against the trust, please provide a brief outline of the nature of the case
- 3. For each litigation case brought against the trust, how many did the trust admit liability for?
- 4. For each litigation case brought against the trust, how much money did the trust pay out to the other party?
- 5. For each litigation case brought against the trust, how much money was spent on legal fees?

The response to your request is best confirmed by the NHSLA who manage negligence and other claims against the NHS in England on behalf of their member organisations.

The link to the NHSLA website is below:

WWW.NHSLA.com